

Z

SLP(C)No. 13324 OF 2003
ITEM No.45

Court No.10

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13324/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 11/10/2002 in CW 6582/02
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

B.D. SHARMA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Office Report)

Date : 05/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s)Mrs. Urmila Sirur, Adv.
Petitioner-In-Person

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed on behalf of the petitioner four weeks' time is allowed to file additional affidavit
. The learned counsel, Mrs. Urmila Sirur, to file her Vakalatnama in this case on behalf of the
petitioner within a week.

(PAWAN KUMAR)
COURT MASTER

(PROMILA NAGPAL)
COURT MASTER